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ATTACHMENT IV 
 

STATE EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE 
 
 
 
 
Chair:       Vice-Chair:  
 
Mr. Greg Savoldi     Dave Ford 
Radio Station WNCI     Ohio Emergency Management Agency 
2323 West 5th Avenue, Suite 200   2855 West Dublin-Granville Road 
Columbus, OH  43204     Columbus, Ohio 43235-2206 
Phone: 614-487-2485     Phone: 614-889-7154   
Mobile: 614-496-2121     24/7: 614-889-7150 
gregsavoldi@iheartmedia.com     rdford@dps.state.oh.us  
 
 
Cable Co-Chair: 
 
vacant 
 
 

LOCAL EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
 
 

CENTRAL OPERATIONAL AREA 
 

Chair:       Vice-Chair:  
 
Mr. Greg Savoldi     Mr. Greg Armstrong 
Radio Station WNCI      Radio Station WBNS-FM  
2323 West 5th Avenue, Suite 200   770 Twin Rivers Dr 
Columbus, Ohio  43204     Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Phone: 614-487-2485      Phone: 614-559-1598 
Mobile: 614-496-2121     Mobile: 614-989-2050  
gregsavoldi@iheartmedia.com    greg.armstrong@radiohio.com 

 
 
CENTRAL AND EAST LAKESHORE OPERATIONAL AREA 

 
Chair:         
 
Mr. Andy Mika       
Radio Station WTAM      
6200 Oak Tree Boulevard     
Cleveland, Ohio  44131       
Phone: 216-520-2600      
Mobile: 216-318-6539       
andymika@iheartmedia.com    
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EAST CENTRAL OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Chair:       Vice-Chair:  
 
Mr. Dale Lamm       Mr. Al Hruska  
Radio Station WHBC FM    Radio Station WQMX_FM 
550 Market Avenue South     1795 West Market Street   
Canton, Ohio  44702     Akron, Ohio 44313  
Phone: 330-471-1583      Phone: 330-869-9800     
dlamm@whbc.com      ahruska@rcrg.net   
        

 
 

LIMA EAS OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Co-Chairs:      Vice-Chair:  
 
Mr. Steve Faul and Mr. Fred Vobbe   Mr. Burley Stapley 
TV Station WLIO     Radio Station WKXA 
1424 Rice Avenue     551 Lake Cascades Parkway 
Lima, Ohio  45802     Findlay, Ohio  45840 
Phone: 419-228-8835     Phone: 419-422-2113  
Steve Mobile: 419-234-2761     Mobile: 567-303-5239     
sfaul@wlio.com      burleystapley@wfin.com 
fvobbe@wlio.com 
 
 
NORTH CENTRAL OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Chair:         
 
Mr. Grant Gundlach 
Radio Station WNCO-FM 
1400 Radio Lane  
Mansfield, Ohio  44901 
Phone: 614-487-3440  
Mobile: 614-496-2123 
grantgundlach@iheartmedia.com   
 
 
NORTHWEST OPERATIONAL AREA 

Chair:         
 
Mr. Dennis Moon 
Radio Stations WRFV & WIOT 
125 South Superior Street 
Toledo, Ohio  43206 
Phone: 419-244-8321 
dennymoon@iheartmedia.com  
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SOUTH CENTRAL OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Chair:         
 
Mr. Paul Jellison      
Radio Station WKKJ      
45 West Main Street     
Chillicothe, Ohio  45601      
Phone: 937-224-1137      
Mobile: 937-707-4927      
pauljellison@iheartmedia.com      
 
 
SOUTHEAST OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Chair:       Vice-Chair:  
 
Mr. Steve Skidmore     Mr. David Palmer  
Radio Station WOUB     Radio Station WXTQ 
9 South College Street      300 Columbus Rd. 
Athens, Ohio  45701-1771    Athens, OH 45701 
Phone: 740-593-4927     Phone: 740-593-6651 
Mobile: 740-707-4927     palmerd@wxtq.com   
skidmore@ohio.edu      
 

 
SOUTHWEST OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Chair:         
 
Mr. Ron Gaier 
Radio Station WRRM 
4805 Montgomery Rd, Suite 300 
Cincinnati, OH  45212     
Phone: 513-412-7044 
Mobile: 513-479-0579 
ron.gaier@cumulus.com 

 
 

WEST CENTRAL OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Chair:       Vice-Chair:  
 
Mr. Dennis Kidder     Mr. Paul Jellison    
Radio Station WHKO      Radio Station WTUE 
1611 South Main St      101 Pine Street  
Dayton, OH  45409     Dayton, Ohio  45402 
Phone: 937-259-2063     Phone: 937-224-1137 
Mobile: 937-430-4931     Mobile: 937-527-1721 
Dennis.Kidder@cmgohio.com     pauljellison@iheartmedia.com  
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UPPER OHIO VALLEY OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Chair:         
 
Mr. Joel Losego  
Radio Station WBNV 
4988 Skyline Drive  
Cambridge, Ohio 43725 
Phone: 740-432-5605 
jlosego@yourradioplace.com 

 
 

YOUNGSTOWN OPERATIONAL AREA 
 
Chair:         
 
Mr. John Clarke       
Radio Station WMXY      
7461 South Avenue       
Youngstown, Ohio  44512-5789     
Phone: 330-729-2567      
Mobile: 330-501-6482      
johnclarke2@iheartmedia.com     
        

 
 

OTHER MEMBERS 
 
Christine Merritt, President    Geoffrey Phillips, Executive Director 
Ohio Association of Broadcasters (OAB)   Broadcast Educational Media Commission 
17 South High St, Suite 1010    North Star Network Operations Center 
Columbus, Ohio 43215     2470 North Star Road  
Phone: 614-228-4052     Columbus, OH 43221 
Mobile: 614-581-6637     Phone: 614-485-6060 
cmerritt@oab.org      geoffrey.phillips@broadcast.ohio.gov 
 
    
Brandon Peloquin 
Warning Coordination Meteorologist  
National Weather Service Office 
1901 South State Route 134 
Wilmington, OH  45177 
Phone: 937-383-0428 
brandon.peloquin@noaa.gov          rev. 01/2021 
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